The Company's cash and deposits are on a floating interest rate, with a weighted average effective rate of 1%
(2019: 1%).

Sensitivity analysis and assumptions

The Company’s sensitivity to market risk is determined based on the observed range of actual historical data for
the preceding five year period, with all variables other than the primary risk variable held constant. Sensitivity
analyses shown are for illustrative purposes only. The following movements are ‘reasonably possible’ over the
next 12 months:

• a movement of 100 basis points up and down (2019: 100 basis points up and down) in market interest
rates (AUD)

The following tables show the impact on the Company’s net result and equity for each category of financial
instrument held by the Company at the end of the reporting period as presented to key management personnel, if
the above movements were to occur.

FIN - 76

FIN 76 The Gordon Annual Report 2020

GOTEC Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements

31 December 2020
(continued)

Note 5 Managing risks and uncertainties (continued)

Market risk (continued)

Carrying Interest rate risk
amount 100 basis points + 100 basis points

31 December 2020 $
Result

$
Equity

$
Result

$
Equity

$

Contractual financial assets
Cash and deposits 45,963 (460) (460) 460 460
Total increase/(decrease) in
financial assets 45,963 (460) (460) 460 460

Carrying Interest rate risk
amount ‐ 100 basis points + 100 basis points

31 December 2019 $
Result

$
Equity

$
Result

$
Equity

$

Contractual financial assets
Cash and deposits 45,505 (455) (455) 455 455
Total increase/(decrease) in
financial assets 45,505 (455) (455) 455 455

5.2 Contingent assets and liabilities

There are no contingent assets or liabilities at balance date.

Note 6 Governance

6.1 Responsible persons

In accordance with the Ministerial Directions issued by the Assistant Treasurer under the Financial Management
Act 1994, the following disclosures are made regarding responsible persons and executive officers for the
reporting period.

The persons who held the positions of Ministers and Accountable Officers in the Company are:

Position Name Date of appointment
Minister for Training and Skills and
Minister for Higher Education The Hon. Gayle Tierney MP 9 November 2016